

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.07.07
10:30:30 +0530

Shanghai Jinzhong Information Technology Co Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Communication Components ...Respondents/
Antenna Inc & Ors. Defendants

*Adv. R. Mehta, Adv. Kunal K. and Adv. Rupa Shaw i/by ZEUSIP ADVOCATES LLP
for Petitioner.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 3, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The matter has been transferred from IPAB and is listed today before High Court for the first time. None appears for the Respondents. As the matter has been transferred from IPAB it would be appropriate for notice of the next date of hearing to be given by the learned Counsel for the Applicant to the Respondents as the address of the Respondent is at Canada.
2. Stand over to **28th July, 2025** (Direction).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]