



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022

Shanghai Jinzhong Information
Technology Co. Ltd.

...Petitioner.

Versus

Communication Components Antenna
Inc and Others.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Jehaan Mehta, Kunal Kanugo and Rupa Shaw i/b Zeusip IP for the
Petitioner.*

Nitin Jejeebhoy i/b Sidhant Goel for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 28, 2025.

P. C. :

1. With the consent of parties, stand over to 22nd September 2025.

Affidavit in reply to be filed before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]