

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.395 OF 2022

Shanghai Jinzhong Information Technology Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Communication Components Antenna Inc and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Rehaan Mehta a/w. Mr. Kunal K. and Ms. Rupa Shaw i/b. Zeusip
Advocates LLP, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nitin Jejeebhoy i/b. Sidhant Goel, for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C

1. Today a request for time was made by both, the Petitioner as also by Respondents.
2. The Petitioner has sought time on the ground that service upon Respondent No. 2 has yet not been effected.
3. Mr. Jejeebhoy, appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 undertakes to file vakalatnama as also affidavit in reply.
4. Stand over to 17th November, 2025.

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.09.24
11:16:16
+0530

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]