

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.11.19
11:15:37
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022

Shanghai Jinzhong Information Technoloty
Co. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Communication Components Antenna INC
And 2 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kunal Kanugo a/w Ms.Rupa Shaw i/b Zeusip Advocates LLP, for Petitioner.
Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy i/b Siddhant Goel, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Sandeep Raman h/f Mr.Ashutosh Mishra, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 today sought an extension of time to file affidavit in reply. There was no opposition.
2. Time to file affidavit in reply is extended by a period of 2 weeks as and by way of last chance.
3. Stand over to 08/12/2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)