

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022

Shanghai Jinzhong Information Technology Co Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Communication Components Antenna Inc And 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Rupa Shaw (through V.C.), for the Petitioner.

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy a/w Ms. Afrin Dalal, Mr. Amit Padwal and Ms. Afreen Bano
i/b Sidhant Goel, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Ms. Shaw, learned counsel for the Petitioner has prayed for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. The Registry is directed to accept the Affidavit-in-Reply.
3. Stand over to **12th January 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]