

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 395 OF 2022

Shanghai Jinzhong

Information Technology Co. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Communication Components

Antenna Inc. and Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Kunal K. and Rupa Shaw i/by A. Jain for the Petitioner.

Ms. Naira J. a/w Bahraiz Irani, Amit Podwal, Afrin D. and Aafreen Banu for  
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashutosh Misra for Respondent No.3.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **24<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]